ITEM F.2.
MEMORANDUM

TO: GOLF ADVISORY COMMITTEE
THROUGH: Michaela Tonking, Board of Trustees

FROM: 1st Assistant Golf Professional Robert Bruce, and Assistant Director of
Finance Adam Cripps

SUBJECT: Review and discuss Golf Data regarding the utilization of the district

courses, the play mix, local course pricing, and a 5-year financial
comparison of the Championship and Mountain Courses.

DATE: February 22, 2024

. RECOMMENDATION

Provide input and recommendations to be provided to the Board of Trustees
regarding the Golf Data on utilization of the district courses, the play mix, local
course pricing, and a 5-year financial comparison of the Championship and
Mountain Courses.

Il. ATTACHMENTS

1 Utilization percentage report REB 2.13.24

2. Champ. Course ROUND COUNT 2023-Season
3. Mountain Course ROUND COUNT 2023 Season
4
5

2024.01.22 - Championship Golf Course 5 Year Comparison
2024.01.22 - Mountain Golf Course 5 Year Comparison
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Utilization

Champ rounds 2023
Mt. rounds 2023
total

Champ 2023
season useage
High season June-Sept

Mountain 2023
season usage
High season July-Sept

Passes useage
Champ

Passes useage
Mountain

Highest local rates
Edgewood

Old Greenwood
Grays Crossing
Incline Championship
Coyote Moon

Tahoe Donner
Grizzly Ranch
Whithawk

22,612
15,219
37,831

75%
78%

63%
69%
cart path project

most used passes
10play 20play
most used passes
10play 9hole limited

S 350.00 2024

S 275.00 2024
S 260.00 2024
? 2024
S 190.00 2024
? 2024

S 175.00 2024
S 149.00 2024

least used
8:30am

65%
least used

7:00am - 9:00am

limited 40play
20play 9 hole 10play
S 350.00 2023
S 275.00 2023
S 260.00 2023
S 247.00 2023
S 190.00 2023
S 190.00 2023

1:30pm - 1:50pm  4:50pm - 6:00pm

12:30pm - 1:30pm

30play

40play

grass range
grass range
grass range
mat range
hitting net
mat range
grass range

Attachment 1

Champ 2023 player type
Resident

Non Res

Guest

Mountain 2023
Resident

Non Res

Guest

included
included
included
not included
included

included
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69%
21%
10%

64%
26%
10%

play pass

play pass

26%

16%
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data

Attachment 2

A B [ C [ o 1T & 1T ¢ T o T w T 0 17 017 x T 1T M ] N [ o) [ P Q R s T U v

1| 2023 Champ Course Play Passes

2

3 MAY

4 1 0

5 2 0

6 3 0

7 4 0

3 5 0

9 6 0

10 7 0

11 8 0

12 9 0

13 10 0

14 11 0

15 12 0

16 13 0

17 14 0

18 15 0

19 16 0

20 17 0

21 18 0

22 19 0

23 20 0

24 21 0

25 22 0

26 23 0

27 24 0

28 25 0

29|  Friday 26 103 12 13 3 4 3 6 8 6 5 2 0 2 a 171 $ 10,878.00 216 79%
30| saturday 27 74 16 38 1 4 1 11 8 0 1 [ 1 1 a4 160 $ 12,763.50 216 74%
31| Sunday 28 84 26 28 2 2 2 [ 5 2 2 1 1 1 12 168 $ 13,181.00 216 78%
32| Monday 29 84 18 5 2 4 1 8 9 2 1 0 1 3 14 152 $ 8,764.50 216 70%
33| Tuesday 30 57 0 a 2 2 3 6 12 1 4 1 1 2 10 105 $ 3,588.00 124 85% Res SG bad weather
34 | Wednesday 31 49 3 4 4 7 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 2 2 84 $ 4,025.50 132 64% Res SG Maintenance day
35 Total 451 75 92 14 23 12 33 50 11 13 5 4 11 46 840 S 53,200.50  average usage 75%
36 allocation . 54% | 9%  11% 2% 3% 1% a% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5%
37 Res/Passes 80% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
38

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data

A B [ C [ o T & 1T ¢ [ o T w T v 1T 3 K L [ M ] N [ o) [ P Q R s T U v
39 Champ Course Play Passes
40
41 JUNE
42| Thursday 1 61 9 71 3 3 5 5 11 1 4 1 2 3 9 188 $ 13,289.00 240 78% Levingston group (30)
43 Friday 2 98 3 70 2 7 3 11 0 3 1 0 5 11 218 S 17,713.50 240 91%
44| Saturday 3 67 25 48 1 5 2 6 12 1 2 0 1 1 12 183 $ 14,896.00 240 76%
45 Sunday 4 67 11 16 5 5 8 10 9 0 0 1 0 3 8 143 S 7,819.50 156 92% Res SG pm
46 Monday 5 27 2 9 3 3 2 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 59 S 3,403.00 132 45% Res SG am kids and horses charity
47 Tuesday 6 90 8 19 1 4 3 7 7 1 3 1 1 6 160 S 7,626.00 208 77% Res am SG
48 | Wednesday 7 65 4 19 3 6 2 2 8 1 2 0 1 3 12 128 $ 6,548.00 216 59% Res am SG
49| Thursday 8 37 17 65 5 7 6 1 5 0 3 1 3 3 4 157 S 12,926.50 228 69% Cable group (16)
50 Friday 9 81 15 43 4 5 6 4 9 3 2 0 0 4 3 179 $ 18,473.00 240 75% Wayne group (16)
51 Saturday 10 41 34 50 1 6 5 8 11 2 3 1 0 2 6 170 S 15,608.50 228 75%
52 Sunday 11 58 6 19 0 3 0 3 14 1 0 1 1 2 3 111 $ 7,479.50 148 75% Res SG am/pm
53 Monday 12 4 0 6 3 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 11 28 S 1,393.00 224 13% Awful Weather
54 Tuesday 13 41 7 8 13 12 6 11 9 2 3 1 1 2 7 123 $ 5,742.00 224 55% Res am SG/ bad weather
55 | Wednesday 14 23 7 18 19 17 8 4 7 1 3 0 1 1 1 110 S 6,482.00 140 79% Maintenance day
56| Thursday 15 44 17 20 7 7 8 9 11 3 4 1 2 6 13 152 $ 10,440.00 204 75% Res SG am
57 Friday 16 58 16 45 13 16 8 4 8 1 1 0 0 3 11 184 S 16,927.00 256 72%
58| Saturday 17 42 8 52 6 4 6 7 11 2 1 0 1 1 5 146 S 16,047.00 256 57%
59 Sunday 18 67 25 28 10 6 2 3 6 2 1 0 0 1 12 163 S 17,193.00 256 64%
60 Monday 19 4 14 0 6 6 4 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 68 116 $ 6,410.00 124 94% Veterans Charity
61 Tuesday 20 46 3 15 24 16 12 10 4 2 3 0 2 3 9 149 S 6,167.00 184 81% Res SG am
62 [ Wednesday 21 37 4 18 32 24 11 12 8 0 3 0 0 4 6 159 $ 5,981.00 192 83% Res SG am
63| Thursday 22 44 0 22 22 19 6 9 8 2 0 4 1 3 6 146 S 6,032.00 184 79% Res SG am Ahlstrom grooup (16)
64 Friday 23 67 8 59 16 9 11 5 5 3 2 0 1 3 11 200 S 19,089.00 256 78% Ho Aloha (16) audino (12)
65| Saturday 24 43 18 86 10 1 1 11 11 2 0 0 2 2 16 203 $ 23,941.00 256 79% Lotti group (20)
66 Sunday 25 30 1 15 11 15 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 86 $ 7,011.50 92 93% Open SG am Res SG pm
67 Monday 26 a4 12 58 14 6 6 3 7 3 3 0 2 4 13 175 S 16,598.50 204 86% Res SG am Kaplan group (24)
68 Tuesday 27 43 9 24 16 8 3 5 6 0 3 1 0 3 11 132 $ 8,769.00 208 63% Res SG am
69 | Wednesday 28 63 10 11 26 19 15 11 14 1 1 0 0 0 4 175 $ 6,924.00 200 88%
70 | Thursday 29 58 11 27 14 8 10 9 6 1 4 1 0 2 16 167 S 11,755.00 256 65%
71 Friday 30 78 27 21 26 11 15 6 6 2 3 0 1 4 21 221 S 16,530.00 256 86%
7 Total 1528 331 962 316 258 177 188 238 38 58 15 23 76 323 4531 335,214.50  Average usage 73%
73 allocation | 34% | 7% 21% 1% 6% a% a% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 7%
74 Res/Passes 7 1% ‘ 31% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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75 Champ Course Play Passes
76
77 JuLy
78| Saturday 1 70 19 37 11 4 6 11 10 0 0 1 0 5 15 189 $ 18,692.00 256 74%
79| Sunday 2 106 44 37 5 1 4 1 4 0 3 0 1 3 19 228 $ 26,088.00 256 89%
80| Monday 3 96 24 32 11 7 7 4 8 2 4 1 1 2 14 213 $ 20,542.00 256 83%
81| Tuesday 4 61 13 21 11 0 6 14 4 2 1 0 0 3 8 144 $ 13,364.00 232 62%
82 | Wednesday 5 87 31 45 10 7 6 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 12 207 $ 23,067.00 256 81%
83| Thursday 6 67 26 40 19 6 5 11 7 4 5 0 2 3 14 209 $ 19,963.00 256 82%
84 Friday 7 61 25 24 15 16 11 8 5 0 4 1 0 3 9 182 $ 14,415.00 202 90% Res SG am
85| Saturday 8 77 18 37 9 7 7 2 10 2 0 0 1 3 12 185 $ 19,713.00 256 72%
86| Sunday 9 60 11 12 7 14 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 $ 7,673.00 120 92% Res SG am / pm
87| Monday 10 58 10 14 19 18 11 11 7 4 5 1 0 3 11 172 $ 8,624.00 208 83% Res SG am
88| Tuesday 11 83 20 54 20 7 3 0 7 4 4 2 0 7 15 226 $ 21,040.00 256 88%
89 | Wednesday 12 52 0 18 23 27 11 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 151 $ 6,715.00 164 92% Res SG am / Maintenance
90| Thursday 13 52 11 75 15 10 4 6 6 2 6 1 0 0 14 202 $ 19,694.00 224 90% Res SG am Klein (16) Johnson (16) Smails (12)
91 Friday 14 47 10 100 19 14 11 5 3 1 1 0 0 4 10 225 $ 25,225.00 256 88% Georgetown group (18)
92| Saturday 15 67 36 48 16 7 5 10 9 2 2 0 0 0 20 222 $ 23,172.00 256 87%
93| Ssunday 16 62 28 73 9 6 2 1 7 1 2 0 1 2 27 221 $ 27,386.50 256 86%
94| Monday 17 55 35 3 25 20 13 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 171 $ 8,476.00 188 91% Res SG am / pm
95| Tuesday 18 49 11 12 12 9 4 6 7 4 7 1 0 3 19 144 $ 6,572.00 192 75% Res SG am
96 | Wednesday 19 45 18 64 14 25 9 8 5 3 3 0 0 2 12 208 $ 17,674.00 228 91% Res SG am
97| Thursday 20 64 60 14 32 15 9 10 11 4 3 1 0 4 9 236 $ 16,578.00 256 92% Switzer (20)
98 Friday 21 35 56 39 27 18 9 7 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 197 $ 18,346.86 220 90% Res SG pm IVGC Invitational
99| Ssaturday 22 36 12 11 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 67 $ 5,245.00 72 93% Res SG am IVGC Invitational
100|  Sunday 23 64 36 17 19 15 8 7 8 3 1 0 0 7 7 192 $ 13,341.00 200 96% Res SG am IVGC Invitational
101 Monday 24 68 25 36 7 7 8 4 8 2 5 0 1 2 18 191 $ 17,532.00 256 75%
102| Tuesday 25 39 15 24 24 14 5 10 5 5 5 1 0 4 5 156 $ 8,651.00 188 83% Res SG am
103| Wednesday 26 74 19 11 21 13 9 4 7 0 0 0 1 1 7 167 $ 9,467.50 184 91% Res AG am/pm Maintenance
104| Thursday 27 57 14 61 14 9 10 9 3 3 1 1 2 4 12 200 $ 18,854.50 256 78%
105|  Friday 28 59 18 61 22 15 9 4 6 6 4 0 2 3 19 228 $ 20,793.00 256 89% Hawkins (20)
106| Saturday 29 68 34 87 7 2 5 5 7 2 2 0 0 0 11 230 $ 30,149.50 256 90% Doc (44)
107|  Sunday 30 46 13 14 10 14 4 8 4 0 4 0 0 1 4 122 $ 8,295.00 136 90% Res SG am/pm
108 Monday 31 41 6 24 17 10 4 3 3 4 4 0 1 5 13 135 $ 8,473.00 148 91% Res SG am
109 Total 1906 698 1145 470 337 206 197 186 62 81 11 13 74 344 5730 S 503,821.86 | Average usage 86%
110 allocation | 33% | 12% 20% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6%
111 Res/Passes 68% ‘ 29% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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113 Champ Course Play Passes
114
115 AUG
116] Tuesday 1 69 8 38 20 15 3 10 8 5 7 1 0 5 15 204 $ 11,480.00 212 96% Res $G am
117| Wednesday 2 a3 16 33 29 23 11 7 16 1 4 0 0 1 19 203 $ 11,464.00 212 96% Res $G am
118| Thursday 3 59 33 60 1 9 6 5 3 3 2 0 1 3 14 209 $ 22,873.50 256 82%
119|  Friday 4 70 24 60 24 19 7 3 5 4 3 0 0 5 16 240 $ 2,335.00 256 94% Stewart (12)
120| saturday 5 55 21 79 10 3 5 a 8 2 3 0 0 1 17 208 $ 26,884.00 256 81%
121]  sunday 6 57 16 15 13 10 2 10 6 3 2 0 1 3 11 149 $ 11,532.00 192 78% Res SG am/pm
122| Monday 7 54 33 37 8 10 12 7 10 a 2 0 1 3 1 192 $ 17,200.00 256 75%
123| Tuesday 8 75 18 22 24 13 5 10 8 3 5 1 0 4 12 200 $ 11,551.00 232 86% Res $G am
124] Wednesday 9 a2 8 2 11 18 9 5 a 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 $ 4,095.00 136 74% Res SG am/pm Maintenance
125| Thursday 10 64 32 57 20 10 5 11 6 9 5 0 0 1 17 237 $ 22,323.50 256 93%
126]  Friday 11 101 77 21 26 14 9 7 7 1 1 0 0 5 10 256 s 27,718.50 256 100%
127| saturday 12 55 28 19 29 11 4 13 1 1 [ [ 1 2 5 169 $ 10,960.00 196 86% Res SG am TIGC Invitational
128]  sunday 13 a5 22 1 8 7 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 10 113 $ 8,284.00 180 63% Res SG am TIGC Invitational
129] Monday 14 33 1 27 13 6 6 8 6 3 1 [ 0 2 20 136 $ 9,363.00 208 65% Res SG am TIGC Invitational
130| Tuesday 15 67 17 36 16 6 5 8 7 7 6 1 0 6 12 194 s 15,368.00 256 76% Weather day
131| Wednesday 16 30 8 38 35 17 8 7 8 [ 0 [ 0 1 5 157 $ 9,595.00 188 84% Res SG am/pm
132| Thursday 17 58 34 39 11 7 8 10 8 5 2 0 0 2 15 199 s 17,328.50 256 78%
133|  Friday 18 63 33 53 26 12 7 7 5 3 2 1 1 2 19 234 $ 22,759.00 256 91%
134 saturday 19 57 60 a4 11 5 a 3 7 1 0 0 0 1 9 202 s 25,484.00 244 83% Hennis (24)
135]  sunday 20 49 15 9 20 10 3 8 1 [ [ [ 0 [ 3 118 $ 9,768.00 128 92% Res SG am/pm
136] Monday 21 12 15 26 6 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 1 7 80 $ 8,869.50 256 31% Weather day
137| Tuesday 22 a0 1 a5 9 1 0 1 6 4 4 2 2 4 5 134 $ 13,353.50 188 71% AM Weather day
138| Wednesday 23 33 3 12 26 21 8 8 9 3 a4 [ 0 1 5 133 $ 5,753.00 172 77% Res SG am Maintenance
139| Thursday 24 55 19 26 15 19 6 10 5 4 1 1 1 2 a4 168 $ 10,234.00 184 91% Res SG am Gravatt (24)
140|  Friday 25 58 24 57 22 10 12 a 5 2 1 0 0 2 10 207 s 22,068.00 256 81%
141 saturday 26 60 38 66 14 6 3 6 7 2 1 1 0 2 10 216 $ 25,478.00 256 84%
142|  sunday 27 81 25 49 14 7 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 193 s 20,127.00 200 97% Res SG pm
143]  Monday 28 55 26 33 18 6 7 7 9 1 4 1 2 4 13 186 $ 16,243.00 256 73%
144 Tuesday 29 57 10 28 23 11 7 17 6 5 2 1 0 a 9 180 s 11,474.00 212 85% Res SG am
145| Wednesday 30 a1 8 26 26 15 11 6 7 0 1 0 0 3 7 151 $ 9,487.00 208 73% Res SG am
146| Thursday 31 72 18 25 16 7 6 7 8 0 3 1 1 2 6 172 s 13,474.00 244 70%
147 Total 1710 | 711 1093 554 330 187 214 193 82 69 12 11 73 324 5540 S  454,927.00 | average usage 81%
148 allocation | 31% | 13% 20%  10% 6% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6%
149 Res/Passes 68% ‘ 31% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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151 Champ Course Play Passes
152
153 SEPT
154 Friday 1 40 9 33 12 8 3 5 3 7 4 0 0 3 5 132 $ 13,417.00 244 54% Weather day
155| Saturday 2 54 17 39 12 2 1 9 3 1 0 0 0 1 13 152 S 17,723.00 240 63% ‘ ‘
156 Sunday 3 27 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 11 65 $ 5,787.50 216 30% AM Weather day
157| Monday 4 64 13 9 17 6 4 7 11 4 2 0 2 3 11 153 S 10,746.00 240 64%
158 Tuesday 5 46 9 15 17 10 4 12 8 4 4 2 1 4 5 141 $ 8,372.00 184 77% Res SG am
159| Wednesday 6 85 0 1 19 10 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 $ 4,300.00 148 93% Res SG am Maintenance
160 Thursday 7 67 12 59 16 1 4 7 9 3 1 2 0 1 13 195 $ 20,268.00 244 80%
161 Friday 8 50 19 27 14 3 3 2 5 1 1 0 0 1 5 131 S 13,966.00 240 55% Garcia (16) pre charge grp
162| Saturday 9 50 47 81 16 4 1 8 10 0 0 0 0 1 4 222 $ 32,971.00 240 93% Grouchy Bear (40) x2
163 Sunday 10 50 12 37 7 4 4 3 7 0 2 0 1 2 13 142 S 15,385.00 228 62%
164| Monday 11 37 8 34 6 4 1 2 5 1 1 0 0 1 15 115 $ 12,238.00 216 53%
165| Tuesday 12 43 21 55 14 8 2 5 8 3 5 1 0 1 5 171 S 18,233.00 228 75%
166 Wednesday 13 42 13 27 18 11 6 3 13 4 1 0 1 2 1 142 S 10,060.50 160 89% Res SG am
167| Thursday 14 10 8 126 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 148 S 22,860.00 156 95% TJ. Invitational
168 Friday 15 26 7 104 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 2 1 147 S 20,243.00 168 88% TJ. Invitational
169| Saturday 16 58 22 84 7 4 7 5 9 2 1 0 0 1 2 202 S 25,493.00 232 87% De Santiago (26)
170 Sunday 17 32 17 55 3 2 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 127 S 14,675.00 212 60% LTl invitational not charged
1711  Monday 18 13 8 2 8 6 8 3 9 2 0 0 0 1 0 60 $ 3,001.00 72 83% Assisi Charity not counted day of
172| Tuesday 19 54 27 25 10 6 4 8 8 7 2 1 0 4 5 161 S 13,043.00 216 75%
173| Wednesday 20 23 16 10 8 5 8 6 7 5 2 1 1 3 80 175 S 10,390.00 192 91% charity play rang in
174 Thursday 21 13 15 53 2 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 91 S 12,783.00 150 61% PM Weather day Park (50)
175 Friday 22 62 30 20 10 8 2 4 9 6 2 0 0 3 3 159 S 15,622.00 204 78%
176 Saturday 23 20 6 100 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 138 S 20,233.00 160 86% Stag Invitational
177]  Sunday 24 19 11 5 10 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 62 118 $ 9,731.00 160 74% Open SG am / Charity pm Golf from the Heart Charity
178| Monday 25 58 11 30 10 6 8 3 6 3 2 0 0 2 20 159 $ 9,605.50 204 78%
179| Tuesday 26 48 12 24 15 4 2 8 6 1 1 1 0 2 2 126 $ 7,420.00 204 62%
180 Wednesday 27 0 0 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 $ 17,400.00 120 100% CATT tourney (120)
181| Thursday 28 42 17 21 9 5 3 7 9 1 1 0 1 5 14 135 S 7,538.00 168 80% Res SG am
182 Friday 29 44 11 35 8 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 9 118 $ 10,797.00 204 58% PM Weather day
183| Saturday 30 27 23 22 6 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 86 S 9,243.00 188 46% PM Weather day
184 Total 1204 437 1256 278 123 90 129 165 73 34 8 8 47 316 4168 S 413,544.50 | average usage 73%
185 alocation 29%  10% 30% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8%
186 Res/Passes 59% 23%
187

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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188 Champ Course Play Passes
189
190 ocT
191 Sunday 1 28 1 26 4 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 71 $ 5,867.50 184 39% Weather day
192| Monday 2 39 10 12 5 4 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 3 13 95 S 5,639.00 184 52%
193 Tuesday 3 49 12 19 11 1 0 6 6 2 1 1 0 3 1 112 $ 7,366.00 184 61%
194 Wednesday 4 31 1 26 6 4 2 0 4 2 1 1 0 2 1 81 S 6,454.00 136 60% Maintenance day
195 Thursday 5 40 12 23 6 4 0 3 5 0 0 1 1 3 3 101 $ 7,164.00 184 55%
196 Friday 6 61 10 47 11 3 5 2 4 3 1 0 0 2 12 161 S 13,364.50 184 88% Cooper (20)
197| Saturday 7 34 17 45 6 2 1 2 7 4 0 0 1 2 4 125 $ 13,013.50 184 68%
198| Sunday 8 36 8 21 2 1 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 83 S 7,635.50 97 86% Working Bears billed
199 Monday 9 38 5 24 7 4 5 0 5 1 1 0 0 2 9 101 $ 6,649.00 168 60%
200| Tuesday 10 18 4 8 1 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 4 3 0 46 S 2,992.00 114 40% Ortman (44) Kruegar (24) billed 10/11
201| Wednesday 11 49 5 60 7 5 1 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 2 139 S 12,429.00 176 79%
202| Thursday 12 37 9 18 7 3 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 83 S 6,140.00 176 47%
203 Friday 13 54 10 9 10 5 0 3 6 4 2 1 0 0 5 109 $ 7,174.00 176 62%
204| Saturday 14 47 10 23 5 1 0 6 8 1 1 0 1 1 7 111 S 8,985.50 176 63%
205 Sunday 15 43 10 15 4 3 2 5 8 4 1 0 0 2 11 108 $ 7,190.00 176 61%
206| Monday 16 56 9 22 3 2 1 1 8 6 1 0 0 2 14 125 S 8,425.50 172 73%
207| Tuesday 17 74 10 16 7 2 4 6 8 6 3 1 4 3 8 152 $ 8,149.00 172 88%
208| Wednesday 18 0
209 Thursday 19 0
210 Friday 20 0
211| Saturday 21 0
212|  Sunday 22 1]
213| Monday 23 0
214 Tuesday 24 0
215 Wednesday 25 0
216| Thursday 26 0
217 Friday 27 0
218| Saturday 28 0
219 Sunday 29 0
220| Monday 30 0
221| Tuesday 31 0
222 Total 734 | 143 414 102 46 24 47 93 38 13 6 11 31 101 1803 @ $  134,638.00 | average usage 64%
223 allocation 41% 8% 23% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 6%
224 Res/Passes 69% 23% 22612 $ 1,895,346-36
225
226
227 CHAMP rounds 22612
228 revenue $ 1,895,346.36
229 Champ 2023 Res Gst Non Res ‘ ‘ ‘
230 Average 69%  10%  21% Mountain rounds 15219
231 revenue S 659,025.50
232 | | \
233 Mountain| 2023 Res Gst Non Res total rnds 37831
234 Average  64% 10% 26% total rev. S 2,554,371.86

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
Attachment 3
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1 Mountain Course Play Passes
2
4 1 0
5 2 0
6 3 0
7 4 0
8 5 0
9 6 0
10 7 0
11 8 0
12 9 0
13 10 0
14 11 0
15 12 0
16 13 0
17 14 0
18 15 0
19 16 0
20 17 0
21 18 0
22 19 0
23 20 0
24 21 0
25 22 0
26 23 0
27 24 0
28 25 0
29 Friday 26 0
30| Saturday 27 0
31 Sunday 28 0
32| Monday 29 0
33| Tuesday 30 0
34 | Wednesday 31 0
35 Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 S -
36 allocation
37 Res/Passes ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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38
39 Mountain Course Play Passes
40
41 JUNE
42| Thursday 1 0
43 Friday 2 0
44| Saturday 3 0
45 Sunday 4 0
46| Monday 5 0
47| Tuesday 6 0
48 | Wednesday 7 0
49| Thursday 8 0
50 Friday 9 48 11 18 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 16 104 $ 3,781.50 208 50%
51| Saturday 10 35 4 61 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 106 $ 5,638.00 208 51%
52 Sunday 11 56 8 23 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 96 $ 3,652.50 208 46%
53 Monday 12 29 5 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 S 1,765.00 184 25% Res SG am / Awful Weather
54 Tuesday 13 36 2 12 0 2 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 2 61 $ 1,785.00 216 28% bad weather
55 | Wednesday 14 70 5 27 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 107 $ 4,475.50 216 50%
56 | Thursday 15 43 2 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 79 $ 3,392.00 192 41% Res SG am
57 Friday 16 54 23 57 4 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 149 $ 8,275.00 216 69%
58| Saturday 17 64 16 33 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 116 $ 6,459.00 216 54%
59 Sunday 18 79 7 62 4 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 160 $ 8,048.00 216 74%
60 Monday 19 80 7 27 a4 1 0 1 0 20 9 1 1 0 6 157 $ 5,087.50 224 70% Res group
61| Tuesday 20 55 4 26 1 4 0 1 0 8 2 0 2 0 4 107 $ 3,823.50 224 48%
62 | Wednesday 21 41 16 47 5 1 0 a4 0 3 1 0 1 0 7 126 $ 5,335.50 224 56%
63| Thursday 22 51 10 43 0 2 0 3 0 20 6 1 1 0 4 141 $ 5,027.00 224 63%
64 Friday 23 63 21 62 1 0 1 1 0 4 2 0 1 0 5 161 $ 8,606.50 224 72% Res group
65| Saturday 24 49 22 45 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7 127 S 6,827.50 160 79% Buller Group (36)
66 Sunday 25 82 14 18 a4 a4 0 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 4 135 $ 5,406.00 224 60%
67| Monday 26 69 6 19 2 1 0 1 0 21 7 0 0 0 11 137 $ 4,180.00 224 61% Res group
68 Tuesday 27 44 10 25 2 0 1 2 0 8 2 0 2 0 4 100 $ 3,867.50 224 45%
69 | Wednesday 28 50 12 27 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 98 $ 3,581.50 176 56% Res SG am
70| Thursday 29 49 8 29 0 1 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 3 139 $ 4,157.50 224 62% 9&Wine Nine and Wine $ not calculated
71 Friday 30 88 48 21 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 172 $ 7,862.50 224 77%
72 Total 1235 261 720 37 27 3 27 49 103 39 3 15 0 105 2624 $ 111,034.00 average usage 56%
73 allocation = 47% 10% 27% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4%
74 Res/Passes 63% ‘ 12% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Championship Course
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data
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75 Mountain Course Play Passes
76
77 JuLy
78| Saturday 1 86 47 45 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 187 $ 10,012.00 224 83%
79 Sunday 2 102 26 35 7 a4 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 7 188 $ 8,431.00 224 84%
80| Monday 3 80 22 40 0 2 1 3 0 22 10 1 1 0 9 191 $ 8,168.00 224 85% Res group
81 Tuesday 4 70 15 42 2 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 138 $ 6,913.00 224 62%
82 | Wednesday 5 82 21 37 4 4 1 1 0 6 1 0 1 0 11 169 $ 7,166.50 224 75%
83| Thursday 6 a7 11 27 1 1 0 1 0 8 0 1 1 0 6 104 $ 4,286.00 224 46%
84 Friday 7 69 25 56 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 168 $ 8,638.00 224 75%
85| Saturday 8 64 11 41 5 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 11 140 $ 7,171.00 224 63%
86 Sunday 9 85 12 32 2 4 0 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 3 146 $ 6,748.00 224 65%
87 Monday 10 59 9 35 2 4 1 3 0 27 9 1 1 0 4 155 $ 5,072.00 224 69% Res group
88| Tuesday 11 68 12 38 2 1 0 1 0 10 6 0 0 0 4 142 $ 5,715.00 224 63%
89 | Wednesday 12 82 18 42 5 1 0 4 0 5 2 0 0 0 12 171 $ 7,282.00 224 76%
90| Thursday 13 59 20 36 1 3 0 2 24 17 9 1 1 0 5 178 S 6,584.50 164 109% Res group 9&Wine
91 Friday 14 52 23 90 2 1 0 3 0 8 2 1 1 0 0 183 $ 10,819.50 224 82% Jude Smails (12)
92| Saturday 15 55 40 41 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 151 $ 7,611.00 224 67%
93 Sunday 16 64 28 29 2 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 137 $ 6,500.50 224 61%
94| Monday 17 72 12 30 1 1 0 2 0 21 12 1 2 0 5 159 S 5,497.00 212 75% Res group
95 Tuesday 18 52 13 60 3 2 0 0 0 11 9 0 0 0 9 159 $ 6,796.00 224 71%
96 | Wednesday 19 63 9 67 4 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 6 156 $ 7,714.50 224 70%
97 | Thursday 20 66 20 12 0 1 0 2 0 26 10 1 1 0 1 140 $ 3,858.00 188 74% Res SG am
98 Friday 21 65 21 80 2 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 6 183 $ 10,583.00 224 82% Dobrez (16)
99| Saturday 22 62 44 32 4 1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 151 $ 8,424.00 204 74%
100| Sunday 23 51 19 38 6 0 2 6 0 2 0 0 3 0 10 137 S 7,175.00 188 73% Res group
101 Monday 24 58 17 29 2 0 0 0 0 26 10 1 1 0 11 155 $ 5,504.00 224 69% Res group
102 Tuesday 25 84 11 36 2 4 0 2 0 6 4 0 1 0 3 153 $ 6,768.50 180 85% Res SG
103| Wednesday 26 80 22 46 5 1 0 1 0 7 1 1 1 0 6 171 $ 7,164.00 224 76%
104| Thursday 27 25 1 50 2 1 0 1 58 22 14 1 2 0 5 182 S 4,647.50 204 89% Res group 9&Wine
105 Friday 28 45 27 94 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 9 182 $ 11,062.00 204 89% Ellis (16)
106 Saturday 29 85 26 41 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 6 169 $ 9,035.00 204 83%
107 Sunday 30 69 20 36 a4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 151 $ 6,510.50 204 74%
108/ Monday 31 54 7 19 3 0 0 0 0 24 11 1 1 0 7 127 S 3,585.50 204 62% Res group
109 Total | 2055 609 1336 83 51 10 65 82 270 116 12 26 0 208 4923 | $  221,442.50  average usage 75%
110 allocation = 42% 12% 27% = 1% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4%
111 Res/Passes 60% 15%
112
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data

A B [ ¢ T oI & T ¢ 1T o | w [T v 1T v T x T v 1T m ] N | o) [ r Q R S T U v
113 Mountain Course Play Passes
114
115 AUG
116| Tuesday 1 58 24 45 1 3 0 0 0 8 2 1 2 0 10 154 S 6,451.00 204 75%
117| Wednesday 2 69 19 40 4 2 0 4 0 6 0 0 0 146 $ 5,992.50 204 72%
118| Thursday 3 64 19 28 0 0 1 1 0 25 11 0 3 0 155 S 4,869.50 204 76% Res group
119 Friday 4 74 22 51 5 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 158 $ 7,890.00 204 77%
120| Saturday 5 43 12 49 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 15 125 S 6,955.50 184 68%
121 Sunday 6 61 13 19 7 4 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 13 124 $ 5,016.00 204 61%
122| Monday 7 65 17 23 2 0 0 0 0 29 7 0 1 0 8 152 S 5,097.50 204 75% Res group
123| Tuesday 8 69 17 50 3 0 0 1 0 11 5 0 2 0 5 163 $ 6,735.50 204 80%
124| Wednesday 9 84 22 31 2 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 149 S 6,754.50 204 73%
125| Thursday 10 40 7 42 5 1 0 1 63 17 10 1 2 0 5 194 $ 5,142.00 210 92% 9&Wine
126 Friday 11 57 18 82 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 166 S 10,037.00 204 81% Rubin (16)
127| Saturday 12 83 35 a7 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 173 $ 9,846.50 204 85% Adams (16)
128| Sunday 13 63 23 29 4 2 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 132 S 6,488.50 204 65%
129| Monday 14 60 11 30 4 1 0 1 0 21 10 0 2 0 11 151 $ 4,664.50 204 74% Res group
130| Tuesday 15 51 8 22 6 2 0 1 0 5 5 0 3 0 1 104 S 3,866.00 204 51%
131| Wednesday 16 81 28 25 5 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 6 154 $ 6,124.50 204 75%
132| Thursday 17 82 19 26 4 0 0 0 0 19 13 1 3 0 7 174 S 5,456.50 204 85% Res group
133 Friday 18 60 22 66 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 155 $ 8,858.00 204 76%
134| Saturday 19 53 29 32 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 130 S 6,496.50 204 64%
135 Sunday 20 68 11 a7 5 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 142 $ 7,443.00 204 70%
136/ Monday 21 42 8 18 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 76 S 3,304.00 164 46% Res SG am
137 Tuesday 22 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 6 0 0 0 0 34 $ 566.00 60 57% Res SG pm Hyatt team (36) not rang in
138| Wednesday 23 67 34 78 6 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 10 206 S 9,984.50 212 97% Hyatt rang in
139| Thursday 24 55 13 31 0 0 0 0 76 18 9 1 1 0 7 211 $ 5,365.50 224 94% Res group 9&Wine
140 Friday 25 51 27 53 2 1 0 4 0 5 3 0 0 0 4 150 S 8,583.50 204 74% Kassul (12)
141| Saturday 26 54 17 56 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 6 141 $ 7,816.50 204 69%
142|  Sunday 27 67 21 30 0 0 2 3 0 0 3 0 3 0 8 137 S 6,217.00 204 67%
143| Monday 28 72 7 28 0 0 0 1 0 21 11 0 1 0 1 142 $ 4,828.00 192 74% Res group
144| Tuesday 29 50 15 41 5 2 0 2 0 10 3 0 2 0 11 141 S 5,542.00 204 69%
145| Wednesday 30 53 4 20 7 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 0 5 100 $ 3,559.00 204 49%
146| Thursday 31 60 8 19 2 3 0 2 0 20 11 0 1 0 6 132 S 3,775.50 204 65%
147 Total 1870 530 1161 94 32 4q 48 139 249 125 4 42 0 173 4471 S 189,726.50 average usage 72%
148 allocation = 42% 12% 26% 1% 0% 1% 3% 6% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4%
149 Res/Passes 62% 16%
150
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data

B | ¢ [ o | F ] o | w T 1 [ K L | v ] N | 0 | p Q R S T U v
151 Mountain Course Play Passes
157]
153 SEPT
154 1 54 13 33 3 2 0 4 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 115 S 5,848.00 192 60% Weather day
155 2 60 27 53 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 [} 6 150 $ 7,915.50 192 78% \
156 3 29 12 24 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 73 S 3,831.00 192 38% AM Weather day
157 4 90 14 8 2 5 0 2 0 12 9 1 1 0 8 152 $ 5,043.50 192 79% Res SG am \
158 5 0 CLOSED cart project
159 6 0 CLOSED cart project
160 7 0 CLOSED cart project
161 8 0 CLOSED cart project
162 9 0 CLOSED cart project
163 10 60 9 50 7 4 0 5 0 4 1 0 0 0 7 147 S 7,205.00 192 77% REY cup (22)
164 11 48 1 6 3 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 68 S 2,084.00 120 57% cart project Res group
165 12 19 1 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 38 S 4,615.00 68 56% SWGL (80) not rang in
166 13 50 12 42 5 2 0 3 0 6 3 0 0 0 3 126 S 5,760.50 152 83%
167 14 58 3 19 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 920 $ 3,442.00 120 75% 15 minute intervals cart project
168 15 50 18 48 2 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 125 S 7,793.00 192 65%
169 16 24 4 57 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 93 S 4,696.00 104 89% LTl am SG (92) bill back
170 17 63 10 31 4 3 0 2 0 5 3 0 2 0 9 132 S 5,876.00 192 69%
171 18 36 5 14 2 0 0 0 0 7 5 0 0 0 1 70 S 2,321.00 148 47% cart project Res group
172 19 43 7 18 4 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 1 0 2 83 S 2,691.50 188 44% cart project Res group
173 20 46 14 36 2 0 0 4 0 4 6 0 0 0 1 113 S 4,445.00 188 60% cart project Res group
174 21 18 5 8 0 0 0 1 0 9 8 0 0 0 1 50 S 1,591.00 188 27% Weather day
175 22 a4 11 39 3 4 0 3 0 4 1 0 2 0 1 112 S 5,645.00 188 60% cart project Res group
176 23 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 S 385.00 12 75% ‘ ‘ Stag Invitational bill back
177 24 21 23 34 2 1 0 1 71 2 1 0 1 0 2 159 S 7,121.00 188 85% ‘ ‘ Charity event
178 25 27 1 8 2 2 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 3 52 $ 1,336.00 88 59% Res group cart project
179 26 20 3 11 0 0 0 3 0 8 1 1 1 0 7 55 S 1,519.00 128 43% cart project Res group
180 27 47 13 24 5 1 0 4 0 5 1 0 2 0 11 113 S 4,380.00 188 60% cart project Res group
181 28 33 3 15 5 0 0 2 0 10 5 1 0 0 2 76 S 1,914.00 188 40% cart project Res group
182 29 16 5 25 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 4 57 S 2,475.50 188 30% cart project Res group PM Weather day
183 30 0 CLOSED cart project
184]  Total 963 214 614 61 27 0 47 71 100 58 3 12 0 88 2258 S 99,933.50  average usage 61%
185| allocation 43% 9% 2 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4%
186| Res/Passes 63% 17%
187
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2019/2020 Play totals and other data

A B | D E F G | H [ ) K L M N | 0 [ p Q R s T U v
188 Mountain Course Play Passes
189
190 ocT
191  Sunday 1 6 0 2 3 2 0 1 72 1 0 0 0 0 1 88 $ 2,661.00 108 81% Rotary club charity
192 Monday 2 23 5 7 1 0 0 5 0 7 6 1 1 0 4 60 $ 1,638.00 132 45% Weather day 15 minute intervals cart project
193| Tuesday 3 33 4 22 2 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 7 77 S 3,110.00 132 58% 15 minute intervals cart project
194| Wednesday 4 16 8 8 0 1 0 6 0 5 0 1 3 0 1 49 $ 1,329.00 72 68% Outing (48 ) not rang in
195 Thursday 5 38 4 20 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 75 $ 2,911.00 132 57%
196 Friday 6 23 3 21 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 58 $ 2,759.00 132 44%
197| Saturday 7 27 5 21 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 5 69 $ 3,157.00 128 54%
198| Sunday 8 52 3 12 0 3 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 78 $ 3,041.00 128 61%
199 Monday 9 28 3 13 2 0 0 2 0 5 2 1 0 0 2 58 $ 2,185.00 132 44%
200 Tuesday 10 23 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 30 S 956.00 132 23%
201| Wednesday 11 16 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 31 S 792.00 120 26%
202 Thursday 12 25 1 7 1 0 0 2 0 2 a4 0 0 0 2 a4 $ 1,334.50 120 37%
203 Friday 13 38 1 27 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 72 $ 3,770.00 120 60%
204 Saturday 14 37 9 19 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 74 $ 3,760.50 120 62%
205| Sunday 15 43 5 18 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 4 80 $ 3,485.00 120 67%
206| Monday 16 0
207| Tuesday 17 0
208| Wednesday 18 0
209 Thursday 19 0
210 Friday 20 0
211| Saturday 21 0
212 Sunday 22 0
213| Monday 23 0
214 Tuesday 24 0
215 Wednesday 25 0
216 Thursday 26 0
217 Friday 27 0
218| Saturday 28 0
219| Sunday 29 0
220! Monday 30 0
221| Tuesday 31 0
222 Total 428 56 199 19 15 0 28 72 46 18 7 10 0 45 943 $ 36,889.00 average usage 52%
223 allocation  45% | 6% 21% 2% o% 3% 8% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5%
224 Res/Passes 73% 23% 152 19 $ 659,025.50
225
226
227 rounds 15219
228 revenue S 659,025.50
229 2023 Res Gst Non Res
230 Average 64% 10% 26%
231
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CHAMPIONSHIP GOLF COURSE 5 YEAR COMPARISON

31
Revenue
Sales & Fees
4200
4205
4206
4207
4225
4240
4241
4250
4270
4280
4285
4290
4405
4409
4410
4417
4420
4424
4428
4432
Sales & Fees Total
Facility Fee
4490
Facility Fee Total
Misc. Rev.
4503
Misc. Rev. Total
Invest Inc.
4710
Invest Inc. Total

Passes

Admissions & Fees

Admissions & Fees - Guest
Admissions & Fees - Non-Resident
Sponsorships

Parcel Owner Allowances

Parcel Owner Allowance for Golf Passes
Inter-District Program Allowances
Charitable Allowances

Employee Allowances
Promotional Allowances

Yield Management Allowances
Merchandise Sales

Allocated to others

Personal Services

Service & User Fees

Food Sales

Beer Sales

Wine Sales

Liquor Sales

Facility Fees

Operating Contributions

Investment Earnings

2019 2020 2021
(670,004)  (836,839)  (795,397)
(1,803,490) (1,929,951) (1,763,270)
(59,570)
(176,985)
926,288 905,155 689,403
213,759 38,735

5,831 12,626

1,520 5,000
27,943 20,303 15,278
114,722 71,012 43,926
(798,094)  (773,689)  (602,235)

42,810 24,324
(45,248) (43,844) (58,563)
(60,180) (71,014) (22,277)
(1,152,004) (1,128,348)  (333,277)
(161,791)  (152,667) (73,865)
(182,725)  (166,548) (45,179)
(198,568)  (186,375) (71,674)
(3,952,989) (4,037,096) (3,214,950)
(217,866)  (171,994) (33,019)
(217,866)  (171,994) (33,019)

2022

(463,932)
(680,329)
(258,838)
(568,998)

132,201

300
14,021
4,686

(651,920)

(54,185)
(48,750)
(279,673)
(90,236)
(31,922)
(85,053)
(3,062,626)

(248)
(248)

2023 2024 Budget

(908,205)
(591,266)
(279,003)
(864,425)

106,409

15,711
720

(561,138)
(59,545)
(47,480)

(390,631)

(104,072)
(45,254)

(115,334)

(3,843,513)

(521,513)
(521,513)

(11,305)
(11,305)

6,000
6,000

Attachment 4

(685,741)
(855,713)
(378,428)
(1,015,681)

184,905

2,300
10,950
3,000

(674,100)
(85,100)
(60,200)

(600,300)

(155,000)
(58,200)

(155,000)

(4,522,308)

2024
Actual

(464,475)
(524,795)
(295,087)
(772,102)

49,086

10,769
132

(313,012)
(32,290)
(43,071)

(289,129)
(88,022)
(30,579)

(100,087)

(2,892,661)

9,471
9,471

2024
Actual
% of
Budget

68%
61%
78%
76%
0%
27%
0%
0%
0%
98%
4%
0%
46%
0%
38%
72%
48%
57%
53%
65%
64%

0%
0%

0%
0%

n/a
n/a
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Sale of Assets

4730 Sales of Capital Assets (17,032) (10,330) (14,176) (21,446) (21,850) - - 0%
Sale of Assets Total (17,032) (10,330) (14,176) (21,446) (21,850) - - 0%
Transfers
8820 In (181,455) - - - 0%
Transfers Total (181,455) - - - 0%
Revenue Total (4,187,887) (4,219,420) (3,262,146) (3,265,776) (4,392,181) (4,522,308) (2,883,190) 64%
Expense
Wages
5010 Regular Earnings 1,419,789 1,413,731 1,087,390 1,167,248 1,535,167 1,538,672 386,968 25%
5012 Hourly - - 657,012 n/a
5013 Other Earnings - - - 0%
5014 Overtime - 0%
5020 Other Earnings 93,596 102,861 83,286 88,989 69,457 72,039 49,866 69%
5028 Wages applied to CIP Project (3,509) (4,763) - - - 0%
5030 Leave - - 11,318 n/a
Wages Total 1,509,876 1,511,829 1,170,676 1,256,237 1,604,624 1,610,711 1,105,164 69%
Benefits
5050 Taxes 110,459 111,183 95,314 103,027 123,582 130,312 81,696 63%
5100 Retirement Fringe Ben 82,761 101,882 88,046 93,362 119,578 135,721 76,190 56%
5200 Medical Fringe Ben 114,714 126,616 104,669 95,511 130,484 155,075 70,752 46%
5250 Dental Fringe Ben 10,570 10,938 8,282 7,349 9,903 10,827 5,517 51%
5300 Vision Fringe Ben 1,251 1,291 984 877 1,076 1,149 583 51%
5400 Life Ins Fringe Ben 581 663 507 452 2,549 1,425 2,281 160%
5500 Disability Fringe Ben 2,797 3,291 2,611 2,360 1,782 3,768 205 5%
5600 Unemployment Fringe Ben 22,456 22,233 18,487 20,567 24,707 25,646 16,516 64%
5700 Work Comp Fringe Ben 37,568 43,577 31,039 36,555 39,102 42,724 79,866 187%
Benefits Total 383,157 421,675 349,938 360,061 452,762 506,648 333,605 66%
Professional Services
6020 Audit 4,440 4,560 4,735 3,434 3,920 4,680 - 0%
6030 Professional Consultants 2,192 1,450 1,668 1,800 1,040 1,700 970 57%
Professional Services Total 6,632 6,010 6,403 5,234 4,960 6,380 970 15%
Services & Supplies
7010 Advertising - Paid 49,178 39,003 2,926 10,463 3,546 8,000 - 0%
7020 Advertising - Trade 4,800 1,760 - - - 0%
7200 Banking Fees & Processing 77,012 87,014 78,126 76,463 92,355 96,800 2,125 2%
7210 Community Relations - - - 0%
7300 Computer & IT Small Equip 8,318 1,594 535 450 1,281 320 - 0%
7310 Computer License & Fees 10,094 6,617 1,889 4,890 9,674 8,285 1,530 18%
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7330 Contractual Services 19,314 17,036 13,537 13,982 22,233 17,043 11,080 65%

7335 Discounts Earned (4,496) (6,339) (5,135) (5,176) (5,061) (5,065) (315) 6%
7340 Dues & Subscriptions 11,469 4,372 6,111 4,199 3,589 4,500 300 7%
7350 Employee Recruit & Retain 7,462 2,307 2,289 591 2,415 5,625 640 11%
7405 Office Supplies 3,470 2,116 1,637 3,565 2,970 2,195 281 13%
7415 Operating 245,014 203,051 189,632 218,327 202,316 204,358 116,517 57%
7420 Fuel 23,101 14,787 18,556 17,249 33,961 20,800 15,431 74%
7425 Chemical 50,738 46,771 52,118 51,075 63,001 56,125 20,231 36%
7430 Uniforms 11,579 4,024 11,974 9,139 9,850 10,310 1,816 18%
7433 Safety 1,221 5,049 1,614 2,257 266 1,980 200 10%
7435 Small Equipment 5,041 9,597 5,020 7,108 6,445 9,400 4,526 48%
7450 Permits & Fees 2,914 5,761 5,171 5,614 5,453 5,300 6,039 114%
7455 Over & (Short) (12,456) (7,929) (2,651) (330) 8,057 - (68) n/a
7460 Postage 3 18 3 5 19 - 27 n/a
7480 Rental & Lease 27,185 11,437 3,523 5,782 10,771 6,200 1,307 21%
7505 Repairs & Maintenance 18,694 - - - 0%
7510 R& M General 11,152 273,181 11,935 16,392 3,267 37,250 6,841 18%
7515 R&M Preventative 4,506 1,778 2,626 824 3,988 - 330 n/a
7520 R&M Corrective 7,033 - - - 0%
7525 Snow Removal 3,564 1,408 1,223 1,680 12,585 2,964 - 0%
7530 Janitorial 10,160 5,223 426 11,263 6,016 14,400 5,130 36%
7540 Fleet Maintenance Services 276,693 283,902 298,788 342,172 265,385 392,494 131,287 33%
7545 Engineering Services 622 6,900 827 12%
7550 BLDGS Maintenance Services 119,477 88,226 86,894 61,623 53,237 104,200 - 0%
7605 Security 5,621 5,720 5,667 5,469 5,531 8,900 2,813 32%
7680 Training & Education 1,453 2,210 2,010 1,079 315 2,850 - 0%
7685 Travel & Conferences 8,669 9,994 834 975 6,890 8,750 459 5%
Services & Supplies Total 989,286 1,119,686 797,277 885,825 830,979 1,030,884 329,353 32%
Insurance
7710 General Liability 45,516 68,363 72,765 77,941 88,080 96,300 - 0%
Insurance Total 45,516 68,363 72,765 77,941 88,080 96,300 - 0%
Utilities
7810 Electricity 26,684 29,810 21,170 23,438 27,892 22,000 17,274 79%
7815 Heating 14,133 16,532 10,850 14,760 21,306 14,100 11,646 83%
7820 Water & Sewer 125,579 135,009 142,707 137,645 153,762 183,700 133,089 72%
7825 Trash 27,558 36,007 24,071 23,485 26,939 24,500 10,064 41%
7830 Internet 4,096 4,427 3,729 5,076 6,878 4,300 2,598 60%
7835 Cable TV 4,744 4,778 4,337 4,097 3,935 4,100 2,215 54%
7840 Telephone 18,759 18,051 21,096 15,488 20,172 15,400 4,278 28%
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Utilities Total
Cost of Goods Sold
7920
7922
7924
7928
7932
7940
7945
Cost of Goods Sold Total
Central Services Cost
7980
Central Services Cost Total
Capital Expend.
8120
Capital Expend. Total
Debt Service
8210
8220
Debt Service Total
Amortization
8230
Amortization Total
Transfers
8840
Transfers Total
Expense Total
31 Total

Food

Food Waste & Employee Meals
Beer

Wine

Liquor

Merchandise for resale

Freight on Inventory Purchases

Central Services Cost Allocation

Capital Improvements

Principal
Interest

Amort Bond Disc/Prem/Iss Costs

Out

221,553

352,088
11,161
43,067
59,072
47,356

406,329
21,430

940,504

188,900
188,900

(1,232)
(1,232)

784
784

4,284,975
97,088

244,614 227,960
308,779 97,022
42,290 12,494
33,521 16,487
54,032 15,411
32,255 15,885
425,315 325,305
17,084 9,257
913,275 491,861
236,800 225,626
236,800 225,626
(0) 0
(0) 0
- (1,213)
- (1,213)
1,567
1,567
623,201
623,201
5,145,453 3,342,861
926,034 80,715

223,990

79,362
16,943
20,501
8,451
15,371
283,081
13,880
437,588

179,012
179,012

96,520
96,520

177,395
4,910
182,305

784
784

3,705,496
439,720

260,885

193,368
29,836
25,168
33,646
73,239

357,297
12,639

725,191

232,561
232,561

773,707
773,707

183,496
1,586
185,083

5,158,832
766,652

268,100
161,600

31,000
23,200
32,600
337,055
13,500
598,955

252,974
252,974

209,500
209,500

4,580,452
58,144

181,164
75,462

17,726
12,232
21,016
146,562

(2,698)

270,300

208,375
208,375

469
469

2,429,400

(453,790)

68%

47%
n/a
57%
53%
64%
43%
-20%
45%

0%
0%

99%
99%

0%
n/a
n/a

0%
0%

0%
0%
53%
-780%
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Attachment 5

MOUNTAIN GOLF COURSE 5 YEAR COMPARISON

2024
Actual
2024 % of
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 Budget Actual Budget
32
Revenue
Sales & Fees
4200 Passes (102,353) (60,238) (53,194)  (50,109) (88,830)  (123,501) (69,169) 56%
4205 Admissions & Fees (558,494)  (615,007)  (646,370) (207,019)  (228,362)  (269,002)  (203,707)  76%
4206 Admissions & Fees - Guest (16,484)  (79,099) (93,405)  (100,069) (79,650)  80%
4207 Admissions & Fees - Non-Resident (70,688) (220,518) (257,396) (338,160) (263,779) 78%
4215 Rental Income (2,000) (750) - - - 0%
4240 Parcel Owner Allowances 179,179 151,626 140,634 14,997 41,661 30,220 43,116 143%
4241 Parcel Owner Allowance for Golf Passes (8,636) 1,678 - - - 0%
4270 Charitable Allowances 5,740 1,180 900 960 7,526 - 360 n/a
4280 Employee Allowances 2,490 669 1,339 1,147 629 2,500 213 9%
4285 Promotional Allowances 18,215 16,271 9,723 275 - - - 0%
4405 Merchandise Sales (104,852) (104,965) (81,155) (65,601) (105,613) (138,600) (103,377) 75%
4417 Service & User Fees (31,387) (21,160) (9,090)  (25,322) (26,995) (37,400) (25,589) 68%
4420 Food Sales (36,628) (26,059) (28,185)  (32,581) (27,853) (87,000) (36,698)  42%
4424 Beer Sales (28,622) (35,557) (32,896)  (29,797) (32,987) (39,600) (33,359) 84%
4428 Wine Sales (14,840) (7,416) (4,173) (7,001) (2,262) (6,300) (2,605)  41%
4432 Liquor Sales (17,117) (14,422) (21,785)  (18,296) (17,146) (25,300) (22,131)  87%
4440 Insurance Proceeds - Operating (50,300) - - - 0%
Sales & Fees Total (740,968)  (724,464)  (809,745) (717,965)  (831,032) (1,132,212)  (796,374) 70%
Facility Fee
4490 Facility Fees (328,831)  (327,607)  (222,882) (1,142,639) - - 0%
Facility Fee Total (328,831)  (327,607)  (222,882) (1,142,639) - - 0%
Misc. Rev.
4705 Non-Operating Lease Income (39,239) (40,256) (41,464)  (41,962) (42,130) (44,383) (22,028) 50%
Misc. Rev. Total (39,239) (40,256) (41,464) (41,962) (42,130) (44,383) (22,028) 50%
Invest Inc.
4710 Investment Earnings (248) 6,000 - 9,471 n/a
4715 Other Interest Income (12,829) (12,069) - - 0%
Invest Inc. Total (23,077) (6,069) - 9,471 n/a
Sale of Assets
4730 Sales of Capital Assets (3,500) (804) 8,002 (17,029) (9,880) - - 0%

Page 64 of 67



4737
Sale of Assets Total
Transfers
8820
Transfers Total
Revenue Total
Expense
Wages
5010
5012
5013
5014
5020
5028
5030
Wages Total
Benefits
5050
5100
5200
5250
5300
5400
5500
5600
5700
Benefits Total
Professional Services
6020
6030
Professional Services Total
Services & Supplies
7010
7020
7200
7300
7310
7330
7340

Insurance Proceeds - Capital

Regular Earnings

Hourly

Other Earnings

Overtime

Other Earnings

Wages applied to CIP Project
Leave

Taxes

Retirement Fringe Ben
Medical Fringe Ben

Dental Fringe Ben

Vision Fringe Ben

Life Ins Fringe Ben
Disability Fringe Ben
Unemployment Fringe Ben
Work Comp Fringe Ben

Audit
Professional Consultants

Advertising - Paid
Advertising - Trade
Banking Fees & Processing
Computer & IT Small Equip
Computer License & Fees
Contractual Services

Dues & Subscriptions

(3,500)

(1,112,538)

330,614

12,527
(3,129)

340,012

26,612
17,139
32,612
2,970
340
142
590
4,607
8,511
93,523

1,110
327
1,437

28,759
5,600
10,981
2,297
1,650
2,695
398

(243,548)
(244,352)

(1,336,679)

311,279

11,925
(2,811)

320,393

25,403
21,508
33,044
2,880
335
155
670
4,350
8,237
96,581

1,140
5,885
7,025

19,927
1,500
13,219

700
443
1,131

8,002

(1,066,090)

338,123

8,653

346,777

28,600
25,961
38,375
3,060
359

167

757
5,579
9,598
112,455

1,184

1,112

2,296

2,088

18,122

396
1,196

(17,029)

(790,033)

347,061

9,762

356,823

28,509
28,648
37,300
2,943
345

163

931
5,716
11,182
115,737

859

900

1,759

6,269

17,999

489
1,396

(9,880)

(2,031,750)

403,605

412,285

30,526
30,067
40,207
3,254
353

499

504
6,153
11,684
123,247

980
900
1,880

1,915

(29,704)
1,400
443
1,654

(1,176,595)

384,879

397,736

35,986
37,736
66,588
5,189
541

432
1,154
7,070
11,845
166,540

1,170
1,400
2,570

5,200

21,800
700
240

1,545

107,325
205,615
1,332

4
11,790

326,067

24,724
18,257
22,982
1,859
196
470

58
5,010
23,306
96,861

900
900

0%
0%

0%
0%

(808,931) 69%

28%
n/a
n/a
n/a
0%
0%
0%

82%

69%
48%
35%
36%
36%
109%
5%
71%
197%
58%

0%
64%
35%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
34%
0%
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7350 Employee Recruit & Retain 2,095 948 411 208 1,083 1,500 353 24%

7405 Office Supplies 544 917 73 20 60 1,600 55 3%
7415 Operating 49,262 59,373 56,877 88,472 55,781 76,345 35,314 46%
7420 Fuel 11,951 9,580 7,216 7,990 15,902 14,500 10,290 71%
7425 Chemical 6,222 6,257 10,104 8,212 9,663 9,275 5,127 55%
7430 Uniforms 3,646 616 3,721 3,959 2,646 5,700 145 3%
7433 Safety 152 60 90 1,950 31 300 - 0%
7435 Small Equipment 975 845 743 - 3,000 - 0%
7450 Permits & Fees 2,335 2,791 2,358 2,582 2,380 600 2,486 414%
7455 Over & (Short) (277) 4,324 117 174 1,236 - 129 n/a
7480 Rental & Lease 1,487 1,367 34,008 2,820 5,947 1,500 1,794 120%
7505 Repairs & Maintenance 7,705 - - - 0%
7510 R& M General 7,780 167,652 5,836 9,535 3,898 20,660 1,954 9%
7515 R&M Preventative 1,397 2,227 1,634 1,405 383 - - 0%
7520 R&M Corrective 1,417 1,677 - - 441 n/a
7525 Snow Removal 6,209 4,411 6,004 4,648 17,231 2,860 - 0%
7530 Janitorial 6,272 3,281 85 9,766 5,601 8,550 4,815 56%
7540 Fleet Maintenance Services 90,712 132,353 135,185 129,946 165,798 137,530 72,349 53%
7545 Engineering Services 670 - 6,517 n/a
7550 BLDGS Maintenance Services 75,399 42,377 41,477 31,722 43,669 62,185 - 0%
7605 Security 5,269 5,349 5,462 5,669 5,743 5,640 2,928 52%
7680 Training & Education - 450 - 0%
7685 Travel & Conferences 74 3 - - n/a
Services & Supplies Total 322,832 483,269 333,305 345,354 313,431 381,680 144,776 38%
Insurance
7710 General Liability 15,782 15,687 16,725 17,932 20,265 22,100 - 0%
7720 Work Comp Excess Liability - - - - 0%
Insurance Total 15,782 15,687 16,725 17,932 20,265 22,100 - 0%
Utilities
7810 Electricity 7,433 4,190 3,973 4,919 6,128 4,700 3,481 74%
7815 Heating 5,927 6,960 4,682 6,444 10,828 6,200 4,246 68%
7820 Water & Sewer 60,950 63,693 66,194 67,468 73,499 88,000 60,833 69%
7825 Trash 7,455 4,237 2,843 4,840 4,641 5,100 1,600 31%
7835 Cable TV 1,665 490 1,052 905 324 1,000 - 0%
7840 Telephone 4,104 4,126 5,372 3,616 6,682 3,300 2,273 69%
Utilities Total 87,535 83,695 84,117 88,192 102,104 108,300 72,433 67%
Cost of Goods Sold
7920 Food 12,764 8,468 8,250 6,941 7,339 23,100 5,461 24%
7922 Food Waste & Employee Meals 39 1,629 222 415 - - 0%

Page 66 of 67



7924 Beer 7,147 6,496 7,563 6,732 7,264 8,000 6,726 84%
7928 Wine (1,052) 655 1,350 (19) 829 2,500 1,042 42%
7932 Liquor 3,600 2,411 4,698 3,262 3,071 5,300 4,647 88%
7940 Merchandise for resale 29,047 46,511 36,708 30,342 105,316 66,150 49,288 75%
7945 Freight on Inventory Purchases 15 1,593 500 - 3,050 - 0%
Cost of Goods Sold Total 51,521 64,580 61,792 47,980 124,234 108,100 67,164 62%
Central Services Cost
7980 Central Services Cost Allocation 47,800 54,000 56,533 61,381 70,989 81,257 - 0%
Central Services Cost Total 47,800 54,000 56,533 61,381 70,989 81,257 - 0%
Capital Expend.
8120 Capital Improvements 0 556,500 99,859 100,000 271,765 272%
Capital Expend. Total 0 556,500 99,859 100,000 271,765 272%
Debt Service
8220 Interest 1,225 156 - 469 n/a
Debt Service Total 1,225 156 - 469 n/a
Transfers
8840 Out 1,592,962 - - - 0%
Transfers Total 1,592,962 - - - 0%
Expense Total 960,442 2,718,191 1,013,999 1,592,883 1,268,451 1,368,283 980,434 72%
32 Total (152,096) 1,381,513 (52,090) 802,849 (763,299) 191,688 171,503 89%
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